the conditions set out therein.

EFFECT OF SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of the
SGM; (ii) immediately after Completion (assuming that there is no change in the issued
share capital of the Company other than the issue of the Subscription Shares); and (iii)
immediately after Completion (assuming that there is no change in the issued share capital
of the Company other than the issue of the Subscription Shares and upon full exercise of the
existing Share Options and full conversion of Preference Shares).

– 4 –

As at the date of the SGM

Immediately after
Completion (assuming that

there is no change in the
issued share capital of the
Company other than the
issue of the Subscription

Shares)

Immediately after
Completion (assuming that

there is no change in the
issued share capital of the
Company other than the
issue of the Subscription

Shares and upon full
exercise of the existing
Share Options and full

conversion of Preference
Shares)

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
 %

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
 %

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
 %

Non-public Shareholders
Subscriber and the parties in acting in

concert with it(1) 4,315,087 4.2% 204,315,087 67.6% 207,225,251 67.3%
Diao Jing(2) 1,505,548 1.5% 1,505,548 0.5% 1,505,548 0.5%
Directors of subsidiaries of the

Company (not being Director of the
Company) 945,216 0.9% 945,216 0.3% 945,216 0.3%

Sub-total 6,765,851 6.6% 206,765,851 68.4% 209,676,015 68.1%

Public Shareholders
Other public shareholders 95,317,556 93.4% 95,317,556 31.6% 98,057,998 31.9%

Total 102,083,407 100.0% 302,083,407 100.0% 307,734,013 100.0%

Notes:

(1)	 The Subscriber, which held 4,315,087 Shares, is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Lin Yuhao.

(2)	 Ms. Diao Jing is an executive Director of the Company.

(3)	 As at the date of SGM, the Company has (i) 5,635,456 outstanding Share Options and (ii) 3,030,000
issued non-redeemable Preference Shares, the conversion of which in full will result in the issue
of 15,150 Shares on the basis that 200 Preference Share is eligible to convert into one Share at
nil consideration. On 31 March 2020, 22,500 Share Options were lapsed due to resignation of an
ex-employee of the Group, who was the holder of the 22,500 Share Options.